
29 JANUARY 

Port Appn. 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

No. 

9566 

9731 

544 

9569 

9732 

9571 

58871 

526 

691 

2305 

9575 

58452 

9426 

9671 

58978 

9581 

643 

276 

423 

9625 

9434 

9746 

653 

58154 

Tariff 
Item 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1981 / 3-Applications for Approval Declined-continued 

Goods 

84.18.039 AMF Cuno, CK series, strainers 

84 .18. 039 Hydac return line filters with paper elements, viz: .. 
models RFP and RFDP 

84 .18. 039 Plenty Duplex filters of cast iron, cast steel and stainless steel con
struction, for liquid service, in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) and 40 mm (It in.), 
screwed BSP and sizes 25 mm (1 in.) to 500 mm (20 in.) inclusive, 
flanged peculiar for use in filtering water, petrol, oils and chemical 
solutions 

84 .19. 039 Bottle inspecting, filling and/ or closing machines, automatic 

84.19 .039 Confectionery, biscuit and potato chip packing and/or wrapping 
machines 

84.21.029 Tank "In-place" cleaning equipment 

84.22.009 Liftomatic power truck attachment clamping assembly, peculiar for 
use in handling drums 

84. 59. 059 Alpine multi-plex laboratory classifier, peculiar for use in preparatory 
separation, fractionating and grain size analysis 

84.61.021 "Apco" full flow plug type resilient seated foot valves with stainless 
steel strainer, flanged ASA classes 125 and 250 in sizes 80 mm (3") 
to 900 mm (36') inclusive, peculiar for installation at the bottom 
of suction line of a single centrifugal pump 

85. 01 . 019 Electric motors, peculiar for use in making domestic washing machines 

85. 01. 049 Programmable power supplies, peculiar for use in providing stabilised 
power, viz: 

Kepco 
85 .10. 011 Portable flashing lights, peculiar for use in marking fishing equipment 

85 .15. 021 Tape deck/radio record player cabinets, of moulded plastic, by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making tape recorders/tape 
reproducers/radios/record players 

85 .19 .009 Board mounted and plug-in relays and bases (sockets): 
Potter and Brumfield models, as may be approved, viz: 
Models: 

BU, CD, CH, CK, CG, CU, CL, CJ, CR, CS, EBT, EBT socket, 
ECT, EOT, FC, FL, GA, HC, HCM, HP, HPS, HP socket, JDT, 
JM, JR, JRM, JRC, JRE, JRL, KA, KAP, KAP socket, KBP 
socket, KCP, KCP sockets, KHS, KHU, KHS socket, KM, KNP, 
KNP socket, KR3-H, KRP3-H, KRll, KR14, KRP, KPP-N, 
KRP sockets, KUA, KUL, KUL socket, KUMP, KUP, KUP 
socket, KUR, KUR socket, PW, RIO, Rl0-E6, RlOL, RIOS, RIO 
sockets, Rl2, Rl3, Rl4, Rl5, Rl6, Rl2-Rl5 sockets, R40, R40 
sockets, R50, R50S, R52, SL, SLG, SS, TIO 

85 .19. 009 Krone ring main isolating switch and accessories, non-oil type, llKV 

85 .19 .011 t__ Fuse holders, excluding plastic and ceramic types 
85.19.025 J 
85.19.055 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

Ceeform industrial plugs and sockets for B.S. 4343/CEE 17, peculiar 
for use in industry, agriculture and on ships 

High pressure alloy steel bourdon tube pressure gauges, 100 mm dial 
and larger having an accuracy of 1 % or better, peculiar for use in 
pressure measurement of liquids or gases which are not compatible 
with copper or brass and/ or where an accuracy of 1 % or better is 
required for safety purposes 

Irri-tol irrigation controllers, peculiar for use to control by time clock 
or moisture content of the soil, the use of irrigation equipment to 
ensure efficient and economic use of that equipment 

Pressure gauge, peculiar to use on machinery used to harvest beans, 
grapes, peas, red beet and similar crops 

Water temperature gauges for motor vehicle engines 

90. 28. 009 Fisher AC + control systems assembled from electronic instrumenta
tion series: 

AC, AL, CM, KM, MC, PMRD, TL, TS 
90. 28. 009 Pressure gauge and accessories, peculiar for use as transfer standard 

for calibrating measurement equipment 
94.02.009 Stretchers designed for use in ambulances and rescue vehicles, peculiar 

for use in handling ill and injured people 

-----·----~·----- ------------------

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of January 1981. 

169 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff I 
Notice No. 

1980/203 

1980/209 

1980/203 

1980/124 

1980/209 

1980/209 

1980/216 

1980/198 

1980/220 

1980/126 

1980/203 

1980/216 

1980/203 

1980/203 

1980/220 

1980/209 

1980/209 

1980/178 

1980/192 

1980/209 

1980/198 

1980/209 

1980/220 

1980/209 

Gazette 
No. 

122, 16 October 
1980, p. 3089 

209, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

122, 16 October 
1980, p. 3089 

124, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

124, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

124, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

128, 30 October 
1980, p. 3213 

118, 9 October 
1980, p. 3012 

132, 7 November 
1980, p. 3286 

79, 10 July 1980, p. 
2086 

122. 16 October 
1980, p. 3089 

128, 30 October 
1980, p. 3213 

122, 16 October 
1980, p. 3089 

122, 16 October 
1980, p. 3089 

132, 7 November 
1980, p. 3286 

124, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

124, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

110, 18 September 
1980, p. 2775 

113, 2 October 
1980, p. 2930 

124, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

118, 9 October 
1980, p. 3012 

124, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

132, 7 November 
1980, p. 3286 

124, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


