THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/3-Applications for Approval Declined-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No:
AK	9566	84.18.039	AMF Cuno, CK series, strainers	1980/203	122, 16 October 1980, p. 3089
AK	9731	84.18.039	Hydac return line filters with paper elements, viz:	1980/209	209, 23 October
WN	544	84.18.039	models RFP and RFDP Plenty Duplex filters of cast iron, cast steel and stainless steel construction, for liquid service, in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) and 40 mm (1½ in.), screwed BSP and sizes 25 mm (1 in.) to 500 mm (20 in.) inclusive, flanged peculiar for use in filtering water, petrol, oils and chemical solutions	1980/203	1980, p. 3159 122, 16 October 1980, p. 3089
AK	9569	84.19.039	solutions Bottle inspecting, filling and/or closing machines, automatic	1980/124	124, 23 October 1980, p. 3159
AK	9732	84.19.039	Confectionery, biscuit and potato chip packing and/or wrapping machines	1980/209	124, 23 October 1980, p. 3159
AK	9571	84.21.029	Tank "In-place" cleaning equipment	1980/209	124, 23 October 1980, p. 3159
н.о.	58871	84.22.009	Liftomatic power truck attachment clamping assembly, peculiar for use in handling drums	1980/216	128, 30 October
WN	526	84.59.059	Alpine multi-plex laboratory classifier, peculiar for use in preparatory separation, fractionating and grain size analysis	1980/198	1980, p. 3213 118, 9 October 1980, p. 3012
WN	691	84.61.021	"Apco" full flow plug type resilient seated foot valves with stainless steel strainer, flanged ASA classes 125 and 250 in sizes 80 mm (3") to 900 mm (36") inclusive, peculiar for installation at the bottom of suction line of a single centrifugal pump	1980/220	1980, p. 3012 132, 7 November 1980, p. 3286
WN	2305	85.01.019	Electric motors, peculiar for use in making domestic washing machines	1980/126	79, 10 July 1980, p 2086
AK	9575	85.01.049	Programmable power supplies, peculiar for use in providing stabilised power, viz: Kepco	1980/203	122. 16 October 1980, p. 3089
H.O.	58452	85.10.011	Portable flashing lights, peculiar for use in marking fishing equipment	1980/216	128, 30 October 1980, p. 3213
AK	9426	85.15.021	Tape deck/radio record player cabinets, of moulded plastic, by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making tape recorders/tape reproducers/radios/record players	1980/203	122, 16 October 1980, p. 3089
AK	9671	85.19.009	Board mounted and plug-in relays and bases (sockets): Potter and Brumfield models, as may be approved, viz: Models: BU, CD, CH, CK, CG, CU, CL, CJ, CR, CS, EBT, EBT socket, ECT, EOT, FC, FL, GA, HC, HCM, HP, HPS, HP socket, JDT, JM, JR, JRM, JRC, JRE, JRL, KA, KAP, KAP socket, KBP socket, KCP, KCP sockets, KHS, KHU, KHS socket, KM, KNP, KNP socket, KR3-H, KRP3-H, KR11, KR14, KRP, KPP-N, KRP sockets, KUA, KUL, KUL socket, KUMP, KUP, socket, KUR, KUR socket, PW, R10, R10-E6, R10L, R10S, R10 sockets, R12, R13, R14, R15, R16, R12-R15 sockets, R40, R40 sockets, R50, R50S, R52, SL, SLG, SS, T10	1980/203	122, 16 October 1980, p. 3089
H.O.	58978	85.19.009	Krone ring main isolating switch and accessories, non-oil type, 11KV	1980/220	132, 7 November 1980, p. 3286
AK	9581	85.19.011 \ 85.19.025 }	Fuse holders, excluding plastic and ceramic types	1980/209	124, 23 October 1980, p. 3159
WN	643	85.19.055	Ceeform industrial plugs and sockets for B.S. 4343/CEE 17, peculiar for use in industry, agriculture and on ships	1980/209	124, 23 October 1980, p. 3159
WN	276	90,24.011	High pressure alloy steel bourdon tube pressure gauges, 100 mm dial and larger having an accuracy of 1% or better, peculiar for use in pressure measurement of liquids or gases which are not compatible with copper or brass and/or where an accuracy of 1% or better is required for safety purposes	1980/178	110, 18 September 1980, p. 2775
WN	423	90.24.011	Irri-tol irrigation controllers, peculiar for use to control by time clock or moisture content of the soil, the use of irrigation equipment to ensure efficient and economic use of that equipment	1980/192	113, 2 October 1980, p. 2930
AK	9625	90.24.011	Pressure gauge, peculiar to use on machinery used to harvest beans, grapes, peas, red beet and similar crops	1980/209	124, 23 October 1980, p. 3159
AK	9434	90.24.011	Water temperature gauges for motor vehicle engines	1980/198	118, 9 October 1980, p. 3012
AK	9746	90.28.009	Fisher AC + control systems assembled from electronic instrumentation series: AC, AL, CM, KM, MC, PMRD, TL, TS	1980/209	124, 23 Octobe 1980, p. 3159
WN	653	90.28.009	Pressure gauge and accessories, peculiar for use as transfer standard for calibrating measurement equipment	1980/220	132, 7 Novembe 1980, p. 3286
H.O.	58154	94.02.009	Stretchers designed for use in ambulances and rescue vehicles, peculiar for use in handling ill and injured people	1980/209	124, 23 October 1980, p. 3159